Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA   30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
Fax: (770) 889-7876
VACT SERIES
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
Quick Start Guide
1. �Ensure correct sensor model was
chosen for input voltage of application.
2. �Mount the sensor to a DIN rail using
integrated mounting clip on backside of
sensor.
3. �Connect input voltage to be monitored
to terminals L1 & L2 using 30AWG
(0.051mm²) up to 10AWG (5.26mm²)
copper wires and output wiring
(24V + & -) using 24AWG (0.2mm²) up
to 14AWG (2.5mm²) copper wires rated
75/90°C. Refer to “Output Wiring” section
for loop voltage and impedance
recommendations.
Recommend 1/2A, 600V fast acting fuses in
the primary circuit.
VACT  150  - 42L
VOLTAGE INPUT RANGE:
150 - 150V
500 - 500V
SENSOR TYPE:
VACT -  AC Voltage Sensors, True RMS Output
POWER SUPPLY:
4-20mA Loop Power
VACT - Inst - Rev 4     1023	 P-N 292180008
Specifications
Power Supply 24VDC (22VDC-40VDC),
Use Class 2 power supply only
Voltage Measurement
150V (for monitoring 120VAC) and 500V
(for monitoring 208, 240, 277, 480VAC),
not to exceed 600VAC RMS